MONTANA 'ECH

2024-2025 Academic Calendar*

2024 Summer Session ~ May 28, 2024 - August 2, 2024

(Full Session: 5/28 — 8/2. 15t Session: 5/28 — 6/28. 2" Session: 7/1 — 8/2)

Fall and Summer 2024 pre-registration DEGINS...........uii i Monday, March 25, 2024
Holiday (Memorial Day) no classes/offices Closed............cccrriimiiiiiininni s Monday, May 27, 2024
13t Five-Week Session (5/28 — 6/27) & Full Session (5/28— 8/1) begins 7:30 @.M. .......cccceiieeaieaiaiiaieieseeseeseeeeeeees Tuesday, May 28, 2024
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (Students attending 15! & Full SESSIONS ONIY).......ccouieeiiiiiiecieeceee e Tuesday, May 28, 2024
Last day to add a 15t Session class (3™ day of 15 SESSION ClASSES).........ccveeveeiueeieerieere e eee e eee e Thursday, May 30, 2024
Last day to drop a 15t Session class without a “W” (51 day of 15t Session Classes) ............cccevvveeiieiieiieiieeeeiinn, Monday, June 3, 2024
Last day to add a Full Session class (10™ day of Full SESSION CIaSSES).........c.covveeueeieereeeeeeteeeeeee et ee e erae s Monday, June 10, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a 15 Session class with an automatic “W” (10" day of 15t Session classes).................. Monday, June 10, 2024
Last day to drop a Full Session class without a “W” (15" day of Full SesSsion) .........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiei e Monday, June 17, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a Full Session class with an automatic “W” (20" day of Full Session)..............cc.cc........ Monday, June 24, 2024
Semester exams for 1st Session — 1st Five-Week SeSSION ENAS........cooooivuiiiiiieiie et Friday, June 28, 2024
2" Five-Week Session beging (7/1 — 8/2) 7:30 @.M. ....ceiueiviueiiereireeeesieseeresseseesessessssessesessessssssaessssessesessessesessessssesss Monday, July 1, 2024
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (students attending 2" SESSION ONIY)........c.coieiueeieireeieeeeeee et eee e e eee e eneeene e Monday, July 1, 2024
Deadline for faculty input of grades for 15t Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 .M. ......c..cccvveeveecrnreernnnnne. Wednesday, July 3, 2024
Last day to add a 2" Session class (3™ day of 2"4 SESSION ClASSES) ........c.ccvveieeereeieeieee e Wednesday, July 3, 2024
Holiday (Independence Day) NO CIaSSES ......ccccviirirerserrerissssssnenressssssssssessessssssssssssesssssssssssseesssssssssnnsesssssssssnnsnes Thursday, July 4, 2024
15t Session grades posted to student account/ viewable on Orediggerweb ................ccooeiiiiiiiiaeiiis i, Monday, July 8, 2024
Last day to drop a 2" Session class without a “W” (5" day of 2" Session ClasSes) .........cccoceiierirerieeee e Monday, July 8, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a 2" Session class with an automatic “W” (10" day of 2"? Session classes) ................ Monday, July 15, 2024
Semester exams for 2" and Full Sessions — 2™ and Full SESSIONS €N ........ccuii oo eee s Friday, August 2, 2024
Deadline for faculty input of final grades for 2" and Full Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 p.m. ....... Wednesday, August 7, 2024
2" Session grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ................c...cevieeiieeiiees e Friday, August 9, 2024
Fall Semester 2024-2025 ~ August 26, 2024 — December 13, 2024
Continuing students begin pre-registration for Fall and Summer 2024..............c.coci i Monday, March 25, 2024
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Fall and Summer 2024 semester...........ccccccceeeeeunnnen.. Monday, April 22, 2024
Fee payment due fOr Fall SEMESTEN .........ccoi it e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e aaeseeaeeeennnnees Monday, August 19, 2024
Late Fee ($40.00) for non-paid students without a signed payment contract..............ccccceeievieniciesiesee e Tuesday, August 20, 2024
Continuing Students (not new admits) registering after fee payment date, assessed $40.00 late fee................ Tuesday, August 20, 2024
Fall classes begin (Alt Pins disabled at 4:30 P.IM.) ....oiiiiiiiiiie et e e s e s s e e e snnneesnneeeas Monday, August 26, 2024
Web-registration closes, last day to add a class without instructor approval................... . Tuesday, August 27, 2024
Instructor signature required to add a class (at the instructor’s discretion) ..., Wednesday, August 28, 2024

*** Students without completed fee payment or signed a payment contract by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, August 28" (37 day of
class) will be cancelled from classes and will be required to re-register. ***

Holiday (Labor Day) no classes/offices ClOSEd ........ccccoiiiiccicmiiriinccccerrre s cerr e ssns e s s sne e e e e enen Monday, September 2, 2024
Registration closes at 5:00 p.m. (101" Day of Classes ~ last day to add a Class)..........cccccveveeeeeeecveeie e, Monday, September 9, 2024
Last day to drop a class without course appearing on transcript (15" Day of Class) .......c.cccceevveevveeeevveennene. Monday, September 16, 2024
Non-paid students assessed additional $40.00 1ate fE€ .........c.coiiiiiiiiir i Tuesday, September 17, 2024
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College midterm grades via OrediggerWeb (20" Day of Class)........ Monday, September 23, 2024
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College midterm grades via OrediggerWeb (40" Day of Class)............. Monday, October 21, 2024
Continuing students begin pre-registration for Spring 2025 semester..........ccccoiiiiiiiieei e Monday, October 28, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a class with an automatic “W” (501" Day of Class) ..........ccceeeeeeiveeeeeceeeceeeeeeeeeeens Monday, November 4, 2024
Holiday Veterans Day (Observed) no classes/offices closed...........cccoocmmmrriiicismmrninnnccsseeree s sscsseeeeeeeas Monday, November 11, 2024
Spring and Summer 2025 graduates—last day to submit application for degree to Enroliment Services........... Friday, November 15, 2024
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Spring 2025 semester............ccccceeeeevicciiieeeeenn. Monday, November 25, 2024
Thanksgiving Break - non-Instructional day (no classes held, admin. & faculty offices open).................. Wednesday, November 27, 2024
Holiday (Thanksgiving) no classes/offices closed...........cccoimmriniinnn Thursday, November 28, 2024
Holiday (Columbus Day exchange) no classes/offices closed .........cccccciriiiminiienininnee s Friday, November 29, 2024
Thanksgiving break ends, classes resume 8:00 AM ... e Monday, December 2, 2024
ST =T (= == 0 11N Mon-Fri, December 9-13, 2024
Fall Commencement (Fall Graduates) .........covuiuininiii i e eaan Saturday, December 14, 2024
Deadline for faculty input of final grades via OrediggerWeb — 4:00 PM .........ccccooiiiiiiiiieci i Wednesday, December 18, 2024
Grades posted to student account/viewable on OrediggerWeb..................cccceeiiiiiit ceiiiiiciiieeeeeeeeennnnn. Monday, December 23, 2024
Holiday (for Christmas Day) ..........cocoiiiiieiiiiiiiiiii e s WEANesday, December 25, 2024
Holiday (for NeW Year’'s Day)......cccccceririmmmiiiiniiniensisssss s sssn s s s s s e s ssss s s sse s s sssns s nssssns snsnne s Wednesday, January 1, 2025

(See reverse for Spring 2025)
*Subject to change




MONTANA'ECH

2024-2025 Academic Calendar® (continued)

Spring Semester 2025 ~ Jan. 13, 2025 — May 9, 2025

Continuing students begin pre-registration for Spring 2025 seMESter...........cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, October 28, 2024
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Spring 2025 semester...........c.ccccceeeeevicvieieeenenn. Monday, November 25, 2024
Spring semester classes begin (Alt Pins disabled at 4:30 P.M.) oot e e Monday, January 13, 2025
Fee payment due for Spring SEMESIEr 2025 ............oiiiiiiiiie s Monday, January 13, 2025
Late fee ($40.00) for non-paid students without a signed payment contract ..............cccooiiiirnieiinie e, Tuesday, January 14, 2025
Continuing students (not new admits) registering after fee payment date, assessed a $40 late fee.................. Tuesday, January 14, 2025
Web-registration closes, last day to add a class without instructor approval..............c.coooiiii . Tuesday, January 14, 2025
Instructor signature required to add a class (at the instructor’s discretion) ................ccooiiiiiiin. Wednesday, January 15, 2025

***Students without completed fee payment or signed a payment contract by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, January 15% (3" day of
class) will be disenrolled from classes and will be required to re-register. ***

Holiday (Martin Luther King Jr. Day) no classes/offices closed .........cccccoiiiiiiimmiiniicccsserenee s csssreeeesssenns Monday, January 20, 2025
Registration closes at 4:00 p.m. (10" day of classes - last day to add a class)..........cccceereeieieiiicicene e Monday, January 27, 2025
Last day to drop a class without class appearing on transcript (15" day of classes).........ccecevveeeireiieeieienen Monday, February 3, 2025
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College grades via OrediggerWeb (20" Day of Class).......ccccccccveruene. Monday, February 10, 2025
Holiday (Presidents Day) no classes/offices closed...........cccovimiiiiminiin e, Monday, February 17, 2025
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College grades via OrediggerWeb (40" Day of Class)...........ccccevvevveenens Tuesday, March 11, 2025
SPriNg Break begins. .......cuie i e r e n e e e r e rarnrnrnannan Monday, March 17, 2025
£ oL 1T TN = 2= 1 Q=T Lo £ PSSP Friday, March 21, 2025
Continuing students begin pre-registration for Fall and Summer 2025...............oooiiiiiiiiieei i Monday, March 31, 2025
Last day to withdraw from a class with an automatic “W" (50" day of Class)........ccccererreiersieic e Tuesday, April 1, 2025
December 2025 graduates — deadline to submit application for degree............ccocoiiiiiiiici Monday, April 7, 2025
Spring Mini-Break - no classes held, admin. & faculty offices open .......ccccoveiiiiiiirisniccsce e, Friday, April 18, 2025
ST LT (S = e= 1 1S Mon-Fri, May 5 — 9, 2025
Commencement (Spring and SUMMEr GradUAteS) ..........cccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e eanaeeeaeeseaanes Saturday, May 10, 2025
Deadline for faculty input of Spring semester final grades via Orediggerweb 4:00 p.M........ccoovviiiiiieeieeicireeeennn. Wednesday, May14, 2025
Grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ..............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e Monday, May 19, 2025

2025 Summer Session ~ May 27, 2025 - August 1, 2025

(Full Session: 5/27 — 8/1. 15t Session: 5/27 — 6/27. 2" Session: 6/30 — 8/1)

Fall and Summer 2025 pre-registration DEgINS. .........oocuuuiiiiii i Monday, March 31, 2025
Holiday (Memorial Day) no classes/offices ClOoSed...........iuiiceimiiiiccceeeiie e e e e mmnnes Monday, May 26, 2025
15t Five-Week Session (5/27 — 6/27) & Full Session (5/27 — 8/1) bedins 7:30 @.M. ......ccccviieeiiieieieeeieieeee e eee e Tuesday, May 27, 2025
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (Students attending 15t & Full SESSIONS ONlY)........ccoiiiiiiiiriiie e Tuesday, May 27, 2025
Last day to add a 15t Session class (3" day of 15! SESSION ClASSES)......coueruiruiriiriieiiiiee e e eeeneas Thursday, May 29, 2025
Last day to drop a 15t Session class without a “W” (5! day of 15! Session ClasSes) .........coeveuiiieriiniiaiiii e, Tuesday, June 3, 2025
Last day to add a Full Session class (101 day of Full S€SSION CIaSSES)...........ccceeeeveeieeieeireeee e eee e Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Last day to withdraw from a 15t Session class with an automatic “W” (10" day of 15t Session classes)............ Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Last day to drop a Full Session class without a “W” (15" day of Full SESSION) ..........cccovvneiiriiiiiiieieeiieeieee, Thursday, June 19, 2025
Semester exams for 1st Session — 1st Five-Week SeSSION ENAS........coooiiiuiiiiiiiieiieieeee et eeeeeeeaaans Friday, June 27, 2025
2" Five-Week Session beging (6/30-8/1) 7:30 @.1M. ....cueiueeieiiereireeisesueseessssesessessessssessessssesssssssessesssesssssssessssensenes Monday, June 30, 2025
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (students attending 2" S@SSION ONIY).........coiiiiiiiiieieie st Monday, June 30, 2025
Last day to withdraw from a Full Session class with an automatic “W” (20" day of Full Session)...........cc.ccccceenneee Monday, June 30, 2025
Deadline for faculty input of grades for 15t Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 P.M. ......ccccveeieeeeveereeenenns Wednesday, July 2, 2025
Last day to add a 2" Session class (3™ day of 2"4 SESSION CIASSES) .......cc.ccvveiueeerieieeieeee e Wednesday, July 2, 2025
Holiday (Independence Day) NO CIaSSES ......ccccureecimmreriiiiicssnteenrssssssssnsessessssssssessssssssssssssessssssssssnssensssssssnnnessssasssnn Friday, July 4, 2025
Last day to drop a 2" Session class without a “W” (5™ day of 2" SessioNn Classes) .........ccccoveeveeeeeeeeeneeeeceeene e Monday, July 7, 2025
18t Session grades posted to student account/ viewable on Orediggerweb ..................ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeennen Tuesday, July 8, 2025
Last day to withdraw from a 2" Session class with an automatic “W” (10™ day of 2" Session classes) ............... Tuesday, July 15, 2025
Semester exams for 2" and Full Sessions — 2" and Full SESSIONS €N .........c.uii oo Friday, August 1, 2025

Deadline for faculty input of final grades for 2" and Full Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 p.m. ....... Wednesday, August 6, 2025
2" Session grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ..................ccccoiiviiiiiiiis v, Monday, August 11, 2025




